DATASHEET
5V2305S   AUGUST 1, 2016 1 ©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
High-Performance 1 to 5 Clock Buffer 5V2305S
Description
The 5V2305S is a low skew, single input to five output, clock
buffer. The 5V2305S has best in class additive phase Jitter of
sub 50 fsec.
The 5V2305S also supports a synchronous glitch-free Output

5V2305S   DATASHEET
Package Outline and Package Dimensions (16-pin TSSOP, 173 Mil. Body)
Ordering Information
“G” after the two-letter package code denotes Pb-Free configuration, RoHS compliant.
Revision History
Part / Order Number Marking Shipping Packaging Package Temperature
5V2305SPGGK see page 6 Tubes 16-pin TSSOP -40° to +105°C
5V2305SPGGK8 Tape and Reel 16-pin TSSOP -40° to +105°C
5V2305SNTGK Cut Tape 10-pin DFN -40° to +105°C
5V2305SNTGK8 Tape and Reel 10-pin DFN -40° to +105°C
Date Originator Description of Change
August 1, 2016 H.G. Updated typical values for propagation delay and output to output skew.
July 11, 2016 H.G. Release to final.
INDEX